PRINTED: 05/17/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

- 11	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	-	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
		435089	B. WING_		_	05/	04/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSICA		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 455 NORTH DAKOTA CORSICA, SD 57328			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	(D PREFI) TAG	(EACH CORR	S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	with 42 CFR Part 483 for Long Term Care for 5/1/23 through 5/4/23 Corsica was found not following requirement F880. Resident Rights/Exer CFR(s): 483.10(a)(1)(1)(1)(1)(2)(2)(3)(3)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)	th survey for compliance by Subpart B, requirements cacilities was conducted from compliance with the compliance com	FS	Response and does not consor agreement the truth of the conclusions s statement of cofficient properties and stepurposes of a center is not incompliance with requirements response and constitutes the of compliance with requirements response and constitutes the of compliance section 7305. Operations Mon 5/22/2023 provided education and deficient practices and to be deficient practices and the provide extends and the provide exten	deficiencies. The s prepared and/ely because it is a provisions of tate law. For the any allegation than substantial of participation, plan of corrective center's allegation to all staff care plan and se to resident residents have the affected by the tice. To ensure tice does not recall and services or provide education on residents have the affected by the tice. To ensure tice does not recall as and timely residents and timely residents to the care plan and timely residents and timely residents and timely residents to the care plan and timely residents and timely residents and timely residents to the care plan and timely residents and timely residents and timely residents and timely residents.	tion sion of or e plan for at the this on with e cur, or dent hire on on oonse	
	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE Administ		į	(X6) DATE 5/24/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a pleficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection on the patients. (See Enstructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility.

program participation.

Facility ID: 0085

MAY 2 4 2022

	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, , ,	E CONSTRUCTION		PLETED
		435089	B. WING		05	/04/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	SICA		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 155 NORTH DAKOTA CORSICA, SD 57328		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	resident can exercise interference, coercion from the facility. §483.10(b)(2) The res free of interference, coreprisal from the facility rights and to be supposed exercise of his or her subpart. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, the provider fastaff members (license three unidentified staff of one sampled reside assistance with toileting finding include: 1. Observation on 5/3/interview on 5/3/23 at revealed she: *Was leaving the dining going to the restroom. *Was told by an unidentified staff of the restroom. *Stopped at the nurses another unidentified staff of the restroom. *Was told by that unidentified staff of the restroom. *Was told by that unidentified staff of the restroom. *Was told by that unidentified staff of the restroom. *Was told by that unidentified staff of the restroom. *Was told by that unidentified staff of the restroom. *Was told by that unidentified staff of the restroom. *Was told by that unidentified staff of the restroom. *Was told by that unidentified staff of the restroom. *Was told by that unidentified staff of the restroom. *Was told by that unidentified staff of the restroom. *Was told by that unidentified staff of the restroom. *Was told by that unidentified staff of the restroom. *Was told by that unidentified staff of the restroom.	illity must ensure that the his or her rights without discrimination, or reprisal ident has the right to be percion, discrimination, and my in exercising his or her orted by the facility in the rights as required under this is not met as evidenced in, interview, and record illed to ensure four of four ed practical nurse N, and imembers) addressed one nt's (31) request for 19. 23 at 9:46 a.m. and 19:50 a.m. with resident 31 g area and requested help intified staff member to go ner call light, and wait for help her. So station and asked staff member to help her go entified staff member to help her go entified staff member so opening to go to her	F 550	The QAPI Coordinator or des will audit by observation and interview residents at random to ensure requests are being timely. QAPI Coordinator or designee will interview staff a random to ensure they have understand resident rights training and his/her responsible to respond appropriately to requests. Audits will occur biv x2 and monthly x2. QAPI Coordinator or designee will report findings to the QAPI Committee monthly. The QAPI Committee will determine on-ginterventions and monitoring. Substantial compliance will be achieved by 6/1/2023.	met t veekly	6/1/2023

PRINTED: 05/17/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435089	B. WNG			05/0	04/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSICA		4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 155 NORTH DAKOTA CORSICA, SD 57328		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	*Had reached the clo *Attempted to enter h could not enter while taken care of. *Attempted to reenter shut in front of her. *Yelled, "What are yo pants." *Said this happens al *Was told by licensed who exited her room 31 initally requested a her call light on and y nursing assistant) to Interview on 5/3/23 a resident 31 needing h revealed: *Resident 31's norma to go to the bathroom *That she knew how to her room. *She said, "that's just *She said resident 31 clothed and staff did until her roommate w Interview on 5/3/23 a nursing (DON) B in re response to resident revealed she: *Was unsure as to w the way she was. *Expected that any re assistance would have	ht on and wait for someone. sed door of her room. her room and was told she her roommate was being If her room and had the door he supposed to do piss your If the time if practical nurse (LPN) N fifteen minutes after resident hassistance to go inside, turn wait for a CNA (certified help her. If 9:52 a.m. with LPN N about help to go to the restroom If routine after breakfast was hear to request help once she got It [resident 31]." It's roommate was not not want to open the door has dressed. If 10:08 a.m. with director of hereference to LPN N's	F	550			

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: VJQK11

Facility ID: 0085

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 24



	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435089	B. WING		05/0	04/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY CO	PRSICA		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 455 NORTH DAKOTA CORSICA, SD 57328	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE .	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
SS=G	help going to the reservealed she did not not immediately help would have been that immediately no matter that the facility must ensure a serve of accident that CFR(s): 483.25(d) (1) The rease free of accident that The facility must ensure serve of accident the \$483.25(d)(1) The rease free of accident the \$483.25(d)(2) Each in supervision and assistancidents. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and prevent harm to or (147) who received a heat register on the bed was located. 1. Observation and in	at 4:20 p.m. with at resident 31's request for stroom after breakfast know why resident 31 was bed, but her expectation at all residents are helped er the issue. Sident 31's 3/10/23 care plants/remind resident to ask for to avoid self transfers." zards/Supervision/Devices ()(2)	F 689	On 5/19/2023 the broken vent cover was repaired resolving jagged edge on vent; addition wooden cover has been adde the register/vent. On 5/23/202 other rooms were inspected a verified vent covers are in place and not in need of repair. To edeficient practice does not recompained and staff on how to repair in need of repair. By Jur 2023, maintenance tech will a monthly observation of all roomensure vent covers in place to preventative maintenance che Administrator or designee will maintenance log to ensure repair concerns are addressed per pand monthly preventative maintenance check is completed.	ally a d to 3 all nd ce ensure cur, by ill oort ne 1, dd ms to eck. audit oorted oolicy	
	was in the facility rev	dent 147 resided while she ealed: ently not occupied by any		Audits will occur monthly x3.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED		
		435089	B. WING		05/0	4/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSICA		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 455 NORTH DAKOTA CORSICA, SD 57328			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	*Opposite the door ewindow with a heat register wath one of the heat register wath one of the heat register was one bed pushed up against the next to it. *Associate maintenatheat register was a warmin heat source for there had been a direction of the heat register staff hat toe/foot injury. *There had been two room until approximation was unsure of how the heat register and that way when resident one. *He was not sure who room in the facility working at the facility on 12/1/22 from the facility on 12/1/22 admissions.	d 15'6" by 12'4" and had odate two residents. entering the room was a large register under the windowsill. as cool to touch. isters metal vents was agged edge. In the room, and it was ne wall with the heat register ence mechanic F stated the working register and was the other room. If the room and her bed was away from the wall/heat ad found her second right to residents residing in that eately 2 to 3 weeks ago and he he beds were positioned. If the broken jagged edge on the was sure it had not been ent 147 had resided in that the troom was the only without a wooden cover built for and stated the wooden to registers in all the other were there before he started by approximately 10 to 12	F 689	Administrator or designee will findings to the QAPI Committee monthly. The QAPI committee determine on-going intervention and monitoring. Substantial compliance will be achieved b 6/1/2023	e will ons	6/1/2023	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435089	B. WING _			05/04/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DRSICA		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 455 NORTH DAKOTA CORSICA, SD 57328			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	long-term memory p *Diagnoses included history of falls, insort traumatic wound/ski *She was admitted to *She died at the face *1/5/23 nursing progrext: Res [resident] of the bed during the rests in the afternoof for a repositioning p in bed to help keep to [primary care provid sent order." *1/12/23 nursing progremary care No injuries noted. Vi noted to be restless incident. Body pillow device, as resident to side of bed. No susp suspected." *1/25/23 nursing progremary "Note Text: Heard re RN went and res [re killing me" upon asso [residen] epidermis to obtained a skin tear unable to approxima ask for treatment. For Mepilex applied. Trie [resident] however s *1/30/23 nursing progremary "Note Text: At approximation of the progremary of the progremary "Note Text: At approximation of the progremary of the progr	and had short-term and problems. It dementia, osteoarthritis, mnia, pain/discomfort, and a n tear on the right toe/foot. To hospice care on 1/27/23. It is note documented "Note has been getting her legs off enight and at times while she in. Nurse requested an order illow to lay alongside res while feet and legs in bed. PCP er] has agreed with this and right gress note documented "was found sitting beside bed, of leg were red from sitting on sident] slid out from her bed. It is taken. Resident was and/or anxious on day of added for repositional has been hanging her leg off sicion of abuse/neglect gress note documented is [resident] screamed "help" is sident] stated "my toes are essment noticed that resident] stated "my toes are essment noticed that residel off unsure how she while laying in bed. Flaps ite. Send fax to provider to or now, area is cleansed and and to give Tylenol to responted medication out" gress note documented kimately 0500 CNA [certified ports dressing is missing	F 6	39			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435089	B. WING_			05/04/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSICA		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 455 NORTH DAKOTA CORSICA, SD 57328			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	wound that is approxision [centimeter] in sign previous measureme. The wound bed is verified and informed by the footh provided and wound documented a 3 cent width skin tear wound loss and a red wound surrounding area of the footh provided and family were notificated and with a bandage roll. A morphine sulfate was as needed with dress the footh provided and the footh prov	at the resident now has a imately 7cm [centimeter] x ize. This is larger than the nt on 1-29-23 of 3cmx3cm. The foot was resting on the foot wrapped in gauze wrap, the physician name] of the foot foot with foot foot with foot foot foot foot foot foot foot fo	F	689			

PRINTED: 05/17/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435089	B. WING			05/04/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY COF	RSICA	,	45	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 55 NORTH DAKOTA ORSICA, SD 57328		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	wound/skin tear on th *Pain/discomfort R/T wound right toe/foot. Review of the provide 1/30/23 revealed: *Resident's injury was on the heat register in *Her room had been a the wall with the heat *Once the injury was staff her bed had bee register on the wall. *The physician and fa incident. *Staff were educated shift changes. Interview on 5/3/23 at nursing (DON) B reve *She stated resident of moving back and forth protector booties, but with her feet moving a *She stated room 105 room with only one be moved to the facility fr in the area due to a fir *At that time, they had room 105, and she ha bed was positioned ag register. *She was unsure why resident room in the fa cover built over the he *Her expectation woul	tis, and now has a traumatic e right toe/foot. osteoarthritis and traumatic of incident report dated as due to her right foot resting a her room. Arranged with the bed along register next to the bed. Identified and addressed by a moved away from the heat mily were notified of the at stand-up meetings during at stand-up meetings during 5:08 p.m. with director of aled: 47's feet were always a she had foot and heel they had not stayed in place all the time. In had been the hospice and in it until residents were om another nursing home e. It to have two residents in did thought that was why the painst the wall with the heat room 105 was the only incility that had no wooden at register. It did now been that the bed yed away from the heat	F	689			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	NG	COMPLETED
		435089	B. WING_		05/04/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DRSICA		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 455 NORTH DAKOTA CORSICA, SD 57328	E
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG		SHOULD BE COMPLETION
F 689	the bed and wall wit to the implementation to the implementation to the implementation with the would have expended away from the wound from laying register occurred. *There had been two 105 until recently are in the bed by the was cognitive. *The two nurses the 1/30/23 were not countract travel nurse contract travel nurse contract travel nurse wall with the heat register away from heat register. *After the incident the regarding safety, are away from heat register. *After the incident the regarding safety, are away from heat register. *After the incident the regarding safety, are away from heat register. *After the incident the regarding safety, are away from heat register. *After the incident the register of the incident the cover built over the the was unsure wound cover built over the the was unsure would cover built over the	the feet off the bed between the the heat register in addition on of the body pillow. Spected the bed to have been the heat register when the se skin tear on her toe beforeing her foot on the heat residents residing in room and the resident that had been all with the heat register was at had worked the morning of the interest of the	F	689	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435089	B. WING_			05/04/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSICA		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 455 NORTH DAKOTA CORSICA, SD 57328				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
	that had only one res *Her audits included or room 105 at different days and revealed the alternated between or but was never hot end caused a burn. *She was sure the brown edge had not been the injury occurred. She had several times daily for hand along the register it. She attributed the knowed the head of the register. Interview on 5/4/23 at regarding resident 14' *She had worked with of 1/30/23 after the injies. The had not seen the foot as it was covered arrived but had been the foot laying on the head *Resident 147's bed wall with the heat registent morning, staff four and foot. *Staff were educated a repositioning residents after the incident with *Resident 147 was vehad a body pillow to as *The other three CNAs no longer working for the interview on 5/4/23 at nurse (RN) G regarding the staff of the control of	ident and bed in it. checking the heat register in times of day for several at the heat register ool and warm to the touch ough that it would have be the vent with the jagged ere when resident 147's had checked the register of several days and ran here. She would have noticed broken vent to when staffe bed against the heat 11:05 a.m. with CNA I or revealed: I resident 147 the morning fury had been discovered. It injury on the right toe and with a dressing when she stold it was a burn from here to register. It is a positioned against the laster until it had been moved and a burn on her right toe at a meeting regarding and safe bed placement resident 147. It is stiff, not very mobile, and saist with positioning. It is working on 1/30/23 were	F 68	39				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435089	B. WING			05/0	04/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSICA	1	4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 55 NORTH DAKOTA CORSICA, SD 57328		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	changes were comple *She knew the wound was never clear as to from her foot rubbing after her foot had falle between the bed and *The resident's bed w wall with the heat reg *Her bed had been m with the heat register discovered. Interview on 5/4/23 at practical nurse (LPN) revealed: *The resident's bed w wall with the heat reg the bed had been mo *The resident was ve had a body pillow to a *She worked as the to completed dressing or right toe and foot wor nurse. *The wound was calle a burn. The redness turned black. *She was told the bur resident's right foot h register. *The wound treatmer resident. The resident that had helped with betadine to the wound dressing.	the wound as dressing eted by the treatment nurse. It was from trauma, but it whether it was a burn or against the heat register en off the side of the bed wall with the heat register. It was positioned against the ister. It was positioned against the ister. It was positioned against the ister the injury was the tregarding resident 147 was positioned against the ister until her injury and then wed. It was positioned against the ister until her injury and then wed. It was positioned against the ister until her injury and then wed. It was positioned against the ister until her injury and then wed. It was positioning. It was positioning and the hanges for resident 147's and along with the hospice and along with the hospice and along with the hospice and laid against the heat the way but then the area are occurred after the ad laid against the heat the had been given morphine the pain. They applied d and then wrapped it with a mber any meetings regarding	F	689			

	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435089	B. WING		05/04/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSICA		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 455 NORTH DAKOTA CORSICA, SD 57328	1 00/04/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	'ION
	*There had been residented beed was not placed register. Review of the provided Environment policy residented was not placed register. Review of the provided Environment policy residented was not placed and policy resident rooms will for an an appropriate and home and an appropriate was a series of the compact of the	dents in that room since but and up against the heat are 2/10/23 Resident vealed: riate resident environment de a safe, clean, elike environment" de designed and equipped care, safety and comfort" gement. re that pain management is who require such services, sional standards of practice, rson-centered care plan, and preferences. Is not met as evidenced in interview, record review, provider failed to ain for one of one sampled pain. Findings include: erview on 5/2/23 at 10:53 devealed he: form after he had shaved while walking in his room. lity from another nursing	F 697	By June 1, 2023 DNS will ed all nurses on expectation for managing pain and follow-up ensure PRN medications are effective. Any resident experiencing uncontrolled pa may be affected. To ensure deficient practice will not recubirector of Nursing will educanurses/med aids on identifyin resident pain and use of appropain scale (numerical or pain scale). Staff will be educated non-pharmacological interventions consistent communication with physicians as well as follow up ensure pain medication effectiveness. IDT will review residents MAR and pain medicated and follow up on pain manage orders when appropriate.	to in ir, te all g opriate ad on s, h p to cation	

STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE	SURVEY PLETED
		435000	B. WING		0.5	04/2023
		435089	B. WING_	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/	04/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Maritan Society Cof	RSICA		455 NORTH DAKOTA CORSICA, SD 57328		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 697	pain medications. *Had been getting Exevenings and it "does that had pain in his rand pain in his should that had used ice and he provided by the staff. *Had used ice and he provided by the staff. *Had no family. *Had a doctor appoin with his surgeon regates that his doctor is ileostomy (a surgiopening through the aportion of a person's waste elimination due dyfunction) was place enough to have any reserved in the staff. *He had been admitted that his Brief Interview for score was 13 indication intact. *His diagnoses included the same of the score was 13 indication intact. *His diagnoses included the score was 13 indication intact.	d not wanted to increase his tra Strength Tylenol in the soft cut it." rectum from his colon cancer ders and legs. eat packs on his painful joints treet treet scheduled for that day arding his rectal pain. For had informed him after for procedure to create an abdomen into the ileum intestines for the purpose of the to colon or rectal ted that he was not healthy more surgeries. The second revealed: The dot of ascending colon. The disc degeneration, The coarthritis of the knee.	F 6	DNS or designee will audit residents by medical record and interview to ensure adepain control and physician faudits will occur weekly x4 monthly x2. DNS or designer report findings to the QAPI Committee monthly. The Qaramittee will determine or interventions and monitoring Substantial compliance will achieved by 6/1/2023	review quate collow up. and ee will API a-going	6/1/2023
	physician's orders for					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435089	B. WING			05/	04/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSICA		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 455 NORTH DAKOTA CORSICA, SD 57328	ODE		0 112020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 697	G-Tube four times a p.m., 5 p.m. and 10 p.m., 5 p.m. and 10 p.m. *Hydrocodone-acetal by mouth three times a.m. and 10 p.m. *Menthol-methyl salid (percent) analgesic e anal area two times a *4% Lidocaine extern coccyx topically in the the morning. *Acetaminophen extr. mouth every 6 hours *Voltaren (Diclofenact two times a day as ne shoulders and knees. Review of resident 15 revealed: "Does complain of tai cannot find relief. Say doesn't go away." Review of resident 15 and revised through 4 *"The resident chronic neoplasm of colon, os disc degeneration E/E *"Resident will verbaliability to cope with inc *"Meds as ordered, of *"Notify health care prunsuccessful or if currisignificant change from of pain." *"Evaluate the effective about an hour after principle of the same and	day for pain at 4 a.m., 12 o.m. minophen 5-325 mg 1 tablet a day for pain at 4 a.m., 10 ocylate (Liniments) 10-15% external cream topically to the aday for pain. Ital patch applied to the evening and removed in a strength tablet 1000 mg by as needed for pain. Is Sodium (Topical)) Gel 1 % ocylate (Dome, 1000 mg mg) as needed for pain in the ocylate (Topical) ocylate (Top	F	397				

STATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435089	B. WING		05	5/04/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSICA	,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT 455 NORTH DAKOTA CORSICA, SD 57328	TE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	PLAN OF CORRECTION IVE ACTION SHOULD BE SED TO THE APPROPRIATE FICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 697	abuse E/B becomes a -"Allow him time to ve resident in developing program of activities interest." Review of Communication resident's regarding reside *On 11/29/22, the resident's hydrocodor been decreased from times a day. *On 12/29/22, the factor times a day. *On 12/29/22, the resident of the factor to f	hronic pain, Hx of alcohol anxious at times" erbalize his feelings. Assist g/Provide resident with a that is meaningful and of the is ident had been seen by his that is that is meaningful and of the is ident is physician: that is that is requesting the interest is requesting the is that is the is th	F	697			

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

PRINTED: 05/17/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING			COMPLETED		
		435089	B. WING_			0.5	5/04/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY COR	SICA		455 I	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NORTH DAKOTA RSICA, SD 57328		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 697	physician. -His pain had been dis -Meloxicam had been his pain control had not -Gabapentin had been (three times a day) for mg TID. *On 2/28/23, resident physician. -His pain had been dis -His orders had not be *On 3/14/23, resident physician. -His pain had been dis -Orders had been give cream (a cream applie area to relieve sympto swelling, or irritation) f Voltaren gel 1% to the daily. *On 3/21/23, the resid physician. -His pain had been dis -The physician had as have liked to have see cause of his rectal pain -He stated the would ha -He stated that his sho he used them, that the the pain was tolerable. Review of the Pain Lev through 5/3/23 reveale *Out of the one hundre opportunities when res his pain (1 being the le	discontinued as he stated of improved. In increased to 100 mg TID of three days and then 300 had been seen by his scussed. In the three days and then 300 had been seen by his scussed. In the three days and the revised had been seen by his scussed. In the three days and the rectal ms of pain, itching, burning, our times a day and the shoulders and knees twice ent had visited with his scussed. It was the resident if he would in a surgeon to evaluate the increased had gone away, and well Summary from 4/3/23 died and twenty-four dident 15 was asked to rate last amount of pain and ten ossible), resident rated the	Fé	997			

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

PRINTED: 05/17/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		435089	B. WING			5/04/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY COP	RSICA	,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 455 NORTH DAKOTA CORSICA, SD 57328	ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	OBOOD DESERVACED TO TO	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 697	asked to rate his pain times. *Of those 11 prn Tyle administrations, 4 of 1 deemed "ineffective" -No other intervention nurse at those times. Interview on 5/3/23 arevealed: *His pain had not been ursing staff were dowhen he said he had *The rectal pain had 1-He was not able to lift of his ileostomy or or feeding tube (a tube 1 digestive system to 1 dhad to lay on his backwalking. *He was not able to rabout his pain tolerar Interview on 5/3/23 arevealed she: *Knew the resident's issue. *Was aware that his increase his dose of so the resident could 6 hours.	in") 43 times. vere pain") 33 times. te pain") 8 times. s. iles when resident 15 was a, PRN Tylenol was given 11 nol extra strength those administrations were by the resident. as were documented by the t 2:24 p.m. with resident 15 en tolerable, but he felt the ing everything they could pain. not been tolerable. e on his right side because a his left because of his surgically placed into the leliver liquid nutrition) so he k when he was not up ecall having been asked	F	697		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435089	B. WING _			05/	04/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSICA		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 455 NORTH DAKOTA CORSICA, SD 57328			0-112020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COP (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 697	saw no physical signs talked to the resident linterview on 5/3/23 at of nursing (DON) B revealed: *If a resident had bee would have given phymedication, reevaluateffective and if it had nursing staff would hamedication, if available increase the pain medication, if available increased the residual times a day to 4 times and assumed the not increased that they harder for resident 15 *She agreed that an inhave been involved with management care. Interview on 5/4/23 at regarding his pain and gabapentin revealed it was working that that only getting in the afternoon was rethat was when he had	the night shift and regularly is of pain when she had a soft as 207 p.m. with the director regarding resident 15's pain an having pain, the staff resician ordered prn pain the if the medication had been not been effective, the ave given a different the concentration order available. The reason the physician had dent's pain medication from the sea day had something to addiction. The should have advocated regarding his pain. The increase of his the increase of his the increase of his the increase of the most pain. Tylenol and gabapentin at 4 to the lping his pain since experienced the most pain.	F6	97				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	
	435089	B. WING_		05/0	04/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY CORSIO	CA		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 455 NORTH DAKOTA CORSICA, SD 57328	CODE	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MU	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES UST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENCE	TON SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
-The licensed nurse will a medication intervention a physician to assist in the management planThe nurses working direcontinually monitor and continually monitor and content to the nurse manager and necessary to keep the resulfaction Prevention & Credit Certain Control The facility must establis infection prevention and designed to provide a saccomfortable environment development and transmindiseases and infections. §483.80(a) Infection prevention and control program. The facility must establish and control program (IPC a minimum, the following §483.80(a)(1) A systems.	e interdisciplinary nce in managing pain. nes will be developed to ain management needs assess current pain the physician and terventions that may be s well as pharmacological. review response to and work closely with the e individualized pain ectly with residents must observe the resident for nagement plan and report nd prescriber as esident comfortable." control (4)(e)(f) ol sh and maintain an control program afe, sanitary and at and to help prevent the nission of communicable evention and control sh an infection prevention CP) that must include, at g elements: for preventing, identifying, and controlling infections		By June 1, 2023 Infe Nurse or Designee w staff on expectation f hygiene and glove us control nurse or designed education to nurses of hygiene and glove us glucometer checks a enteral feedings and medication administrations have be affected by the deal administrations have be affected by the deal To ensure deficient precur, by June 1, 202 Control Nurse or Designer enducate all staff of prevention strategies hand hygiene and glo	rill educate all for proper hand se. Infection gee will provide on hand se during ations. Incometer all ations are potential to efficient practice. Infection signee will a surrounding	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		435089	B. WING		05	/04/2023
		SICA STEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID ID	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 155 NORTH DAKOTA CORSICA, SD 57328 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (FACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5)
TAG		SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
	staff, volunteers, visitor providing services und arrangement based up conducted according the accepted national start §483.80(a)(2) Written procedures for the probut are not limited to: (i) A system of surveill possible communicable infections before they persons in the facility; (ii) When and to whom communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and trans to be followed to prever (iv) When and how isol resident; including but (A) The type and durat depending upon the in involved, and (B) A requirement that least restrictive possibicircumstances. (v) The circumstances must prohibit employed disease or infected ski contact with residents contact will transmit the (vi) The hand hygiene possible transmit the contact in the possible contact will transmit the possible contact will transmit the possible contact will transmit the contact will transmit the possible contact in the possible contact will transmit the possible contact in directions are contact will transmit the possible	ors, and other individuals der a contractual con the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following indards; standards, policies, and gram, which must include, ance designed to identify e diseases or can spread to other a possible incidents of e or infections should be smission-based precautions and limited to: ion of the isolation, fectious agent or organism the isolation should be the e for the resident under the under which the facility es with a communicable in lesions from direct or their food, if direct e disease; and procedures to be followed out resident contact.	F 880	By June 1, 2023, Infection Control nurse or designee of audit infection control with glucometer checks, enteral feedings/medication administrations and proper use/hand hygiene. Audits woccur weekly x4 and month InfectionControl Nurse or designee will report findings the QAPI Committee month. The QAPI committee will determine on-going interver and monitoring. Substantial compliance will be achieved 6/1/2023.	glove vill ly x2. s to ally. ntions l	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435089	B. WNG			05/	04/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY COF			45	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 55 NORTH DAKOTA CORSICA, SD 57328	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	E ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	transport linens so as infection. §483.80(f) Annual rev. The facility will condu IPCP and update their This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and policy review, the *One of one licensed performed appropriate and procedural technical policy review, the topic of one sampled glucose check. One of one sampled administration of medical through a gastrostom inserted into the abdot supplement or medical. Observation and ir p.m. with LPN H whill glucose check for reservithout removing heup the supplies she have resident's room and the treatment cart. She disposed of the disposables in the concontainer on the cart and cotton balls used glucose testing need: She agreed: She should not have unused test strips with the concontainer on the cart and cotton balls used glucose testing need:	le, store, process, and to prevent the spread of view. ct an annual review of its r program, as necessary. It is not met as evidenced in, interview, record review, reprovider failed to ensure: practical nurse (LPN) He hand hygiene, glove use, ique for: resident (23) during a blood resident (15) during the lication and enteral formula y tube (G-tube is a tube of men to deliver nutritional actions into the body). Iterview on 5/2/23 at 5:10 reperforming a blood ident 23 revealed: resoided gloves, she picked and brought into the brought them out to the the soiled lancet and other rect receptacles. It tainer of test trips into a along side alcohol swabs of for other residents' blood is.	F	380			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY PLETED
		435089	B. WING			0.5	/04/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	SICA		455 I	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NORTH DAKOTA RSICA, SD 57328	1 00	104/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	container of unused to 2. Observation 5/3/23 while performing an erand medication admin revealed she: *Performed hand hygiresident's medications *Knocked one contain floor, picked it up off the on the barrier without the price of glove hygiene. *Went into the resident with water for flushing between each medicate administered. *Removed the tube feet beaker, and towel) from with those same glove tubed a syringe to che stomach with those sa the administered the tube. *Placed the used container between each medicate administered the tube. *Placed the used container between each medicate and the stomach with those sa the stomach with the stomach with those sa the stomach with those sa the stomach with those sa the stomach with the stomach wi	at 10:00 a.m. of LPN H Interal bolus tube feeding istration for resident 15 ene before preparing in the medication room. er of IsoSource onto the ne floor and placed it back wiping it off. s without performing hand t's bathroom to fill up cups the feeding tube in tion that would have been edding supplies (syringe, m drawer in resident's room d hands. eck residual in the resident's me gloved hands. e resident's medications in ainers into the trash, erformed hand hygiene, sident's room. 5:36 p.m. with LPN H d have washed the	F	380			

STATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435089	B. WING			05/	04/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSICA		4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 55 NORTH DAKOTA CORSICA, SD 57328				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 880	control training when and then annually. *Had "stand ups" (shafternoon and mornir control practices. *Performed a minimulaudits monthly for all *Would have expected removed her soiled ground sugar check. *Would have expected have been performed gloves. Interview on 5/4/23 and nursing (DON) B regreeding observations *Would have expected fell on the floor, it woo hygiene would have would have been plated IsoSource was place *Would have expected performed hand hygically use. Review of the provided Hygiene policy reveal *"POLICY:" "-All employees in parotherwise noted in the standard report of the provided Hygiene policy reveal *"POLICY:" "-All employees in parotherwise noted in the standard report of the provided Hygiene policy reveal *"POLICY:"	had the initial infection they started employment ort staff meetings) every ng to reinforce infection am of twenty hand hygiene staff. ed the nurse to have gloves after performing blood ed that hand hygiene would de before and after donning at 10:05 a.m. with director of arding the above tube with LPN H revealed she: ed that after the IsoSource uld have been cleaned, hand been done, and a new barrier ced if the contaminated do not he original barrier. ed the nurse to have ene before and after glove er's March 2022 Hand aled: atient care areas (unless beir policy) will adhere to the 4 bygiene and 2 Zones of Hand	F	880					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435089	B. WING		9)	05	/04/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSICA		455	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 NORTH DAKOTA PRSICA, SD 57328			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	"-Gloves are a protect according to standard 1. Gloves are never to 2. Hand hygiene shouremoval." "-Compliance with har monitored in all patier hygiene observers what training." *"PROCEDURE: -HCW [Health Care Walcohol-based hand so clean their hands:When entering patiesBefore donning stericIf gloves are used to	e and Health-care zone" tive barrier for the HCW precautions. be reused or sanitized. ald be performed after glove and hygiene is routinely at care areas by hand be have gone through forker] will use waterless anitizer or soap and water to administering medications be gloves perform a clean/aseptic ane must be completed be seen as so task catient's [resident's] and dressing, secretions, ambranes, as long as coiled ancare zone (supply se or cupboards)	F	380				

PRINTED: 05/17/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435089	B. WING			05	/04/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY CORSICA				45	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 55 NORTH DAKOTA ORSICA, SD 57328	, 00.	0 11 20 20
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	CFR Part 482, Subpa Emergency Prepared Term Care facilities w through 5/4/23. Good was found in complian		E	000	TITLE		(6) DATE
ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE Whitney Podrimsk					Administrator		5/24/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (* Penges a Efficiency middle instruction of the patients (see instructions). Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficercies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

MAY 2 4 2022

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

SD DOH-OLC

Facility ID: 0085

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 1

PRINTED: 05/17/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 05/03/2023 435089 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER **455 NORTH DAKOTA GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY CORSICA** CORSICA, SD 57328 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID COMPLETION DATE (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX **PREFIX** CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 000 Preparation and execution of this K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS Response and plan of correction does not constitute an admission A recertification survey for compliance with the or agreement by the provider of Life Safety Code (LSC) (2012 existing health care the truth of the facts alleged or occupancy) was conducted on 5/3/23. Good conclusions set forth in the statement of deficiencies. The plan Samaritan Society Corsica was found not in of correction is prepared and/or compliance with 42 CFR 483.90 (a) requirements executed solely because it is for Long Term Care Facilities. required by the provisions of federal and state law. For the The building will meet the requirements of the purposes of any allegation that the 2012 LSC for existing health care occupancies center is not in substantial compliance with federal upon correction of the deficiency identified at requirements of participation, this K920 in conjunction with the provider's response and plan of correction commitment to continued compliance with the fire constitutes the center's allegation safety standards. of compliance in accordance with K 920 Electrical Equipment - Power Cords and Extens K 920 section 7305 of the State Operations Manual. CFR(s): NFPA 101 SS=F Electrical Equipment - Power Cords and On 5/19/2023 Electrical Contractor **Extension Cords** provided permanent power to fixed Power strips in a patient care vicinity are only ventilation equipment in the exterior areas (lean-to) adjacent to used for components of movable the kitchen. All residents have the patient-care-related electrical equipment potential to be affected by the (PCREE) assembles that have been assembled deficient practice. To ensure deficient practice does not recur, by qualified personnel and meet the conditions of 10.2.3.6. Power strips in the patient care vicinity by June 1, 2023, a task will be may not be used for non-PCREE (e.g., personal added to our preventative electronics), except in long-term care resident maintenance schedule for quarterly monitoring of temporary rooms that do not use PCREE. Power strips for power sources. If temporary PCREE meet UL 1363A or UL 60601-1. Power power sources are identified, strips for non-PCREE in the patient care rooms maintenance technician will work (outside of vicinity) meet UL 1363. In non-patient with electrical contractors for care rooms, power strips meet other UL permanent power solutions. standards. All power strips are used with general Environmental Services Supervisor precautions. Extension cords are not used as a or designee will audit for temporary power sources weekly x 4 and substitute for fixed wiring of a structure. monthlyx 2. Environmental Extension cords used temporarily are removed Services Supervisor will report immediately upon completion of the purpose for findings to the QAPI Committee which it was installed and meets the conditions of monthly. (X6) DATE TITLE LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE 5/24/2023 Administrator Whatney Podrimek

Any deficiency statement enting with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plantif correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If descendies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolet

MAY 2 4 2022 Event ID: VIC

Facility ID: 0085

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 2

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435089	B. WING			05	/03/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY CORSICA			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 455 NORTH DAKOTA CORSICA, SD 57328				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 920	10.2.4. 10.2.3.6 (NFPA 99), (NFPA 70), 590.3(D) This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation failed to provide permised to provide permised to adjacent to the must comply with the Association (NFPA 70) (NEC) article 400.8(1) 1. Observation on 5/3 the ventilation equipment commercial kitchen retained the lean-to adjacent the	10.2.4 (NFPA 99), 400-8 (NFPA 70), TIA 12-5 is not met as evidenced an and interview, the provider manent power to fixed at in one area (the exterior e kitchen). The provider National Fire Protection D), National Electrical Code). 3/23 at 11:45 a.m. revealed ment (HVAC) for the efrigerator/freezer located in to the kitchen was connected le cord. Flexible cords may	K	920	The QAPI committee will determine on-going interventio and monitoring. Substantial compliance will be achieved by 6/1/2023.	ns	6/1/2023

South Dakota Department of Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: _ B. WNG 10609 05/04/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **455 N DAKOTA AVE GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY CORSICA** CORSICA, SD 57328 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG DEFICIENCY) S 000 Compliance/Noncompliance Statement S 000 A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:73, Nursing Facilities, was conducted from 5/1/23 through 5/4/23. Good Samaritan Society Corsica was found in compliance. S 000 Compliance/Noncompliance Statement S 000 A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:74, Nurse Aide, requirements for nurse aide training programs, was conducted from 5/1/23 through 5/4/23. Good Samaritan Society Corsica was found in compliance.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR MAY 2 4 2022 SD DOH-OLC

TITLE

Administrator

(X6) DATE

5/24/2023

2JUJ11

If continuation sheet 1 of 1

,